
5021123335a 

Procurement Services values your input. 
Complete and return "Contract Performance Report" at end of document. 

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification 

Title : 
Group 50211 – Recycled Copy Paper (Statewide) 
Classification Code(s): 14 

Award Number : 23335-RS (Replaces Award 23078-GR-RS) 

Contract Period : February 27, 2025 to February 26, 2028 

Bid Opening Date : October 09, 2024 

Date of Issue : February 27, 2025 

Specification Reference : As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

Contractor Information : Appears on Page 2 of this Award 

Address Inquiries To: 

State Agencies & Vendors Political Subdivisions & Others 

Name : 
Title : 
Phone : 
E-mail  :

Danielle Fosmire 
Contract Management Specialist 
518-408-3265
OGS.SM.PS.OfficeTeam@ogs.ny.gov

Procurement Services 
Customer Services 

Phone : 
E-mail :

518-474-6717
customer.services@ogs.ny.gov

Description 
NOTICE: 

• Recycled Copy Paper for All Zones. This Award contains paper that is recycled and processed
chlorine free.

• Items 1–4: 100% post-consumer recycled content and processed chlorine free. These Items are
compliant with Executive Order No. 22.

This Award has 15% MBE, 15% WBE and 0% SDVOB goal requirements. 

FED.IDENT.# / CONTRACT # CONTRACTOR & ADDRESS TELEPHONE # NYS VENDOR# 

PC70540 W.B. Mason Company, Inc. 800-242-5892 x8320 04-2455641
59 Centre Street Sean Beazley 1000011030
Brockton, MA 02301 E-mail:

Sean.Beazley@wbmason.com 

mailto:customer.services@ogs.ny.gov
https://ogs.ny.gov/award-23335
mailto:OGS.SM.PS.OfficeTeam@ogs.ny.gov
mailto:customer.services@ogs.ny.gov
mailto:Sean.Beazley@wbmason.com


Group 50211 - Award 23335 Recycled Copy Paper (Statewide)

PRICING EFFECTIVE:  February 27, 2025

10 to 600 

Cartons
Item # Price

EO22 

Compliant

8-1/2" x 11" WBM20100AE $42.00 Yes

8-1/2" x 14" WBM20114AE $44.00 Yes

11" x 17" WBM20117AE $44.00 Yes

8-1/2" x 11" - 3

Hole Punched
WBM20130AE $44.00 Yes

$0.00

QUANTITY NOTE/PACKAGING: 

The following is the standard quantity breakdown for the following sizes.

Size
Sheets Per 

Carton
8-1/2 x 11 5,000

8-1/2 x 14 5,000

11 x 17 2,500

PRODUCT INFORMATION:

ITEMS 1 - 4

Manufacturer: American Eagle

WB Mason Company Inc. 

PC70540

Items 1, 2, 3, 4

WB Mason Company Inc.

PC70540

Deduction per Carton for Dock 

or Sidewalk Delivery 

Brand: Mason Flagship Recycled 100%  

Items 1, 2, 3, 4 – Recycled White Bond – Multipurpose Office Paper – 

20 lb 

Post Consumer Fiber: 100%

This Product is: Processed Chlorine Free

Product Certifications: Sustainable Forestry Initiative (SFI)

5021123335PL Page 1 of 1


	OGS Award Notification (1).pdf
	Price File (1).pdf



